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Section 594.300  Availability of Grant Funds 

a)	In State fiscal year 1995, the monies in the Fund, less the lump sum transfer to the Illinois Development Finance Authority, and less the $150,000 allocation for the educational loan repayment program, shall be distributed in equal amounts to support the following programs: 

1)	Grants to Develop Community Based Primary Care Centers (see the Illinois Rural Health Code, 77 Ill. Adm. Code 596, Subpart B); 

2)	Grants to Support Expansion of Community Health Centers' Programs (see the Illinois Rural Health Code, 77 Ill. Adm. Code 596, Subpart D); 

3)	Grants to support development, maintenance and expansion of educational experiences that will result in an increased supply of family physicians for Illinois' rural and underserved areas (see Subpart E of this Part). 

b)	In State fiscal year 1996 and all subsequent years, the monies in the fund as of June 30 of the prior fiscal year, less the $150,000 allocation for the educational loan repayment program, shall be distributed in equal amounts to support the programs as proposed in subsection (a) of this Section. 

c)	Monies allocated to each activity but not expended in a fiscal year shall be added to the allocation for the activity in the subsequent fiscal year. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 14507, effective November 1, 2001) 
